savings proposals implemented in year contained within the report.

Climate Change

None.

Human Rights

None.

Crime and Disorder

None.

Staffing

The report includes details of under and overspending against employee

budgets, with underspends mainly due to vacancies and overspends due to

delays in implementing restructures or managed positions due to workload.

The report includes details of the staffing implications arising from MTFP(13)

savings proposals that were factored into the 2023/24 budget.

Accommodation

None.

Risk

The figures contained within this report have been extracted from the general

ledger and scrutinised and supplemented with information supplied by the

Service Management Teams and budget holders. The outturn has been

produced taking into consideration all spend in year and year end accounting

practices. This should mitigate any risks regarding challenge over the

accuracy and validity of the financial outturn position of the council as

reported.

Procurement

None.

Appendix 2:  Revenue Summary 2023/24

Adjusted

Variance

Energy Fostering
Pay Inflation

23/24

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Adult and Health Services 156,296 158,090 0 158,090 154,698 -3,392 4,222 -1,007 -725 2,490 -902 38 0 77 115 -787

Chief Executive's Office 4,492 4,322 0 4,322 4,188 -134 -323 -99 -278 -700 -834 0 0 29 29 -805

Children and Young People's Services 168,451 171,531 0 171,531 153,291 -18,240 34,306 -25 -7,540 26,741 8,501 196 -590 283 -111 8,390

Neighbourhoods and Climate Change 120,845 123,766 0 123,766 114,342 -9,424 7,475 150 548 8,173 -1,251 718 0 82 800 -451

Regeneration, Economy and Growth 54,744 57,638 0 57,638 52,416 -5,222 344 -286 2,772 2,830 -2,392 1,804 0 245 2,049 -343

Resources 22,525 27,327 0 27,327 31,744 4,417 -5,525 -432 -1,003 -6,960 -2,543 35 0 418 453 -2,090

Cash Limit Position 527,353 542,674 0 542,674 510,679 -31,995 40,499 -1,699 -6,226 32,574 579 2,791 -590 1,134 3,335 3,914

Contingencies 16,119 3,829 3,829 0 -3,829 1,200 1,200 -2,629 0 -2,629

Corporate Costs 4,278 4,278 0 4,278 5,473 1,195 -171 0 -946 -1,117 78 0 0 0 0 78

NET COST OF SERVICES 547,750 550,781 0 550,781 516,152 -34,629 41,528 -1,699 -7,172 32,657 -1,972 2,791 -590 1,134 3,335 1,363

Capital charges -55,916 -55,916 -55,916 -82,079 -26,163 26,163 26,163 0 0 0

Gains / losses on disposal of fixed assets 0 0 0 68,177 68,177 -68,177 -68,177 0 0

HR accrual 0 0 0 813 813 -813 -813 0 0

DSG deficit reserve adjustment 0 0 0 -1,838 -1,838 1,838 1,838 0 0 0

Interest and Investment income -9,900 -9,900 -9,900 -17,591 -7,691 0 -7,691 0 -7,691

Interest payable and similar charges 39,812 39,860 39,860 35,983 -3,877 0 -3,877 0 -3,877

Levies 17,506 17,506 17,506 17,491 -15 0 -15 0 -15

Net Expenditure 539,252 542,331 0 542,331 537,108 -5,223 539 -1,699 -7,172 -8,332 -13,555 2,791 -590 1,134 3,335 -10,220

Funded By:

Council tax -268,372 -268,372 -268,372 -268,372 0 0 0 0 0

Use of earmarked reserves -18,378 -18,378 -18,378 -23,537 -5,159 5,172 5,172 13 0 13

Estimated net surplus (-) / deficit on Collection Fund 3,895 3,895 3,895 3,895 0 0 0 0 0

Business Rates -55,712 -55,712 -55,712 -55,678 34 0 34 0 34

Top up grant -75,956 -75,956 -75,956 -75,763 193 0 193 0 193

Revenue Support Grant -32,991 -32,991 -32,991 -32,991 0 0 0 0 0

New Homes Bonus -1,860 -1,860 -1,860 -1,861 -1 0 -1 0 -1

Section 31 Grant for business rates -34,468 -34,468 -34,468 -35,143 -675 0 -675 0 -675

Social Care Grant -49,564 -49,564 -49,564 -49,564 0 0 0 0 0

Services Grant -5,148 -5,148 -5,148 -5,149 -1 0 -1 0 -1

Levy Account Surplus Grant 0 0 0 -1,068 -1,068 0 -1,068 0 -1,068

Contribution to/from (-) Cash Limit Reserves -698 -698 -698 2,079 2,777 1,699 1,699 4,476 0 4,476

Contribution to/from (-) General Reserves 0 -3,079 -3,079 6,044 9,123 -539 2,000 1,461 10,584 -2,791 590 -1,134 -3,335 7,249

Total Funding -539,252 -542,331 0 -542,331 -537,108 5,223 -539 1,699 7,172 8,332 13,555 -2,791 590 -1,134 -3,335 10,220

TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Contribution

to / (Use of)

Earmarked

Reserves

Budget -

incorporating

adjustments

Cash Limit

Position

Service

Groupings

Final Outturn

Variance Adjustment for inflationary-related sums

outside the cash limit included in Final

Outturn

Contribution to

/ (Use of)

Contingencies,

sums outside

the cash limit,

DSGAA

Total Contribution

to / (Use of)

Contingencies,

sums outside the

cash limit, DSGAA

and Reserves

Total

Adjustment

for

inflationary

sums outside

the cash

limit

Original

Budget

2023/24

Budget